
Assault on Garland Mountain

3/8/2014

9.6 mile - Female 18 and under

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 235 Bailey Jo Mullett 14 1:36:09.637

2 255 Jennifer Ragan 16 2:25:10.633

9.6 mile - Female 19-24

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 31 Emily Cary 23 1:27:40.030

9.6 mile - Female 25-29

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 209 Emily Lamb 28 1:21:01.627

2 88 Amanda Hoppers 29 1:26:03.023

3 42 Elizabeth Culler 29 1:40:18.710

4 234 Amanda Miolen 29 2:18:49.450

9.6 mile - Female 30-34

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 202 Megan Kimmel 33 1:05:12.680

2 335 Tara Mooney 30 1:14:48.867

3 11 Tiffany Bellucci 34 1:16:14.707

4 89 Anne-Cecile Huby 31 1:25:42.030

5 96 Rachel Johnson 31 1:26:24.227

6 318 Jennifer Wonn 34 1:35:39.163

7 251 Melissa Pfaffenbichler 34 1:43:54.467

8 71 Brooke Hadfield 34 1:50:27.027

9 8 Abby Barnard 33 1:54:02.647

9.6 mile - Overall Results

Place Bib Name Age Category Time

1 319 Ryan Woods 34 Male 30-34 0:56:53.180

2 264 Gabriel Rodriguez 36 Male 35-39 0:59:29.050

3 334 Matt Haley 29 Male 25-29 0:59:57.247

4 24 Jason Bryant 41 Male 40-44 1:01:54.087

5 328 Joey Anthros 32 Male 30-34 1:03:39.357

6 79 Eric Heintz 33 Male 30-34 1:04:59.043

7 202 Megan Kimmel 33 Female 30-34 1:05:12.680

8 67 Wayne Goff 46 Male 45-49 1:05:28.837

9 13 Darby Benson 43 Male 40-44 1:05:51.003

10 46 Eli Dickerson 33 Male 30-34 1:07:31.877

11 100 Andrew Karandjeff 42 Male 40-44 1:08:06.717

12 326 Jeff Doran 36 Male 35-39 1:09:15.590

13 38 Jeff Clayton 48 Male 45-49 1:10:09.327

14 229 Deanna McCurdy 39 Female 35-39 1:10:14.297

15 7 Jon Barker 48 Male 45-49 1:10:20.390

16 241 Edwin Ortiz 34 Male 35-39 1:11:10.313

17 257 Amber Reece-Young 35 Female 35-39 1:11:38.430

18 10 Bryan Barrett 53 Male 50-54 1:13:46.540

19 311 Hans Weissenburger 50 Male 50-54 1:14:13.993

20 335 Tara Mooney 30 Female 30-34 1:14:48.867

21 3 Mohammad Amini 56 Male 55-59 1:15:42.507

22 78 Andy Hedrick 34 Male 30-34 1:16:01.157

23 11 Tiffany Bellucci 34 Female 30-34 1:16:14.707

24 217 Marcus Lostracco 24 Male 19-24 1:16:46.313

25 221 Bill Mackey 51 Male 50-54 1:17:34.930

26 50 Rob Dornbush 36 Male 35-39 1:18:12.663

27 23 Alison Bryant 35 Female 35-39 1:18:50.570

28 220 Dwayne MacInnis 40 Male 40-44 1:19:00.893

29 32 Tim Cary 25 Male 25-29 1:19:14.893

30 206 Kimberly Kremer 35 Female 35-39 1:20:32.850

31 267 Daniel Samstag 38 Male 35-39 1:20:48.427

32 209 Emily Lamb 28 Female 25-29 1:21:01.627

33 21 Patrick Brooks 37 Male 35-39 1:21:32.593

34 301 Casey Turner 45 Male 45-49 1:22:00.510

35 44 Anthony Dembickie 41 Male 40-44 1:22:13.517

36 286 Mark A. Sweeney 48 Male 45-49 1:22:32.270

37 58 Jonah Fiddler 36 Male 35-39 1:22:48.353

38 22 Jaron Brown 37 Male 35-39 1:23:46.857

39 85 Jonathan Hiott 39 Male 35-39 1:23:50.683



9.6 mile - Female 35-39

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 229 Deanna McCurdy 39 1:10:14.297

2 257 Amber Reece-Young 35 1:11:38.430

3 23 Alison Bryant 35 1:18:50.570

4 206 Kimberly Kremer 35 1:20:32.850

5 249 Amy Peterson 39 1:24:48.280

6 26 Emily Bullard 35 1:35:21.457

7 236 Kristen Mullett 39 1:36:12.077

8 268 Janell Samstag 35 1:38:41.637

9 91 Angie Hunt 39 1:50:30.097

10 49 Judith Dobbs 38 1:51:56.467

11 218 Renee Lowe 39 1:53:29.257

12 277 Angela Snow 38 2:31:53.857

9.6 mile - Female 40-44

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 279 Janice Socha 41 1:33:07.750

2 304 Rebecca Vanderford 40 1:34:17.907

3 63 Catherine Gagne 42 1:38:30.993

4 81 Monica Henriques 41 1:42:04.937

5 65 Tracie Gardner 40 1:44:17.557

6 227 Denise Mastroserio 43 1:44:57.167

7 33 Jenna Cavin 42 1:49:48.163

8 66 Karen Garland 40 1:51:03.530

9 226 Danielle Martin 42 1:51:08.323

10 250 Katheryn Pettus 42 1:55:22.283

11 210 Tina Lankford 43 1:58:07.613

12 4 Rie Atkinson 42 1:59:51.317

13 60 Tammy Ann Fondas 40 2:04:52.810

14 75 Carren Hannon 40 2:12:45.797

15 94 Jenny Jackson 41 2:24:28.107

9.6 mile - Female 45-49

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 281 Tracy Stalling 48 1:26:44.063

2 307 Lisa Wearing 47 1:36:46.323

3 72 Eve Hall 48 1:43:12.830

4 269 Marie Sapienza 48 1:49:07.557

5 262 Renee Ritterling 46 1:56:53.467

6 36 Deonne Clark 49 2:22:07.437

7 285 Apryl Swafford 49 2:30:41.140

Place Bib Name Age Category Time

40 248 Nicholas Pepper 42 Male 40-44 1:23:59.327

41 201 Curt Kersey 44 Male 40-44 1:24:04.583

42 93 Takehito Ito 43 Male 40-44 1:24:05.453

43 330 David Cook 48 Male 45-49 1:24:22.107

44 320 Yoshiyuki Yamamura 43 Male 40-44 1:24:38.543

45 249 Amy Peterson 39 Female 35-39 1:24:48.280

46 265 John Roth 50 Male 50-54 1:25:12.550

47 89 Anne-Cecile Huby 31 Female 30-34 1:25:42.030

48 88 Amanda Hoppers 29 Female 25-29 1:26:03.023

49 96 Rachel Johnson 31 Female 30-34 1:26:24.227

50 299 Shane Tucker 42 Male 40-44 1:26:36.667

51 281 Tracy Stalling 48 Female 45-49 1:26:44.063

52 61 Robert Forrest 60 Male 60-64 1:27:29.590

53 31 Emily Cary 23 Female 19-24 1:27:40.030

54 237 George Myers 54 Male 50-54 1:28:21.537

55 230 Bradley McLean 45 Male 45-49 1:28:45.477

56 231 Myles McLeod 53 Male 50-54 1:29:52.200

57 54 Greg Elwell 44 Male 40-44 1:29:58.147

58 52 Dan Ellithorp 59 Male 55-59 1:31:20.420

59 317 Travis Williams 43 Male 40-44 1:31:27.810

60 290 Scott Taylor 46 Male 45-49 1:32:11.793

61 253 David Polson 26 Male 25-29 1:32:23.483

62 55 Kenneth Epperson 27 Male 25-29 1:32:27.097

63 279 Janice Socha 41 Female 40-44 1:33:07.750

64 48 Carrie Dix 51 Female 50-54 1:33:40.010

65 304 Rebecca Vanderford 40 Female 40-44 1:34:17.907

66 26 Emily Bullard 35 Female 35-39 1:35:21.457

67 318 Jennifer Wonn 34 Female 30-34 1:35:39.163

68 2 Michael Albertson 45 Male 45-49 1:35:46.847

69 207 Ed Lafitte 66 Male 65-69 1:35:51.923

70 97 Doug Johnston 51 Male 50-54 1:36:06.657

71 235 Bailey Jo Mullett 14 Female 18 and under 1:36:09.637

72 236 Kristen Mullett 39 Female 35-39 1:36:12.077

73 27 Scott Bullard 36 Male 35-39 1:36:16.450

74 307 Lisa Wearing 47 Female 45-49 1:36:46.323

75 272 Marlin Shelley 65 Male 65-69 1:36:55.747

76 308 Paul Wearing 48 Male 45-49 1:37:16.487

77 216 Ken Lopez 55 Male 55-59 1:37:29.250

78 306 Luke von Oldenburg 40 Male 40-44 1:38:15.513

79 63 Catherine Gagne 42 Female 40-44 1:38:30.993

80 268 Janell Samstag 35 Female 35-39 1:38:41.637

81 42 Elizabeth Culler 29 Female 25-29 1:40:18.710

82 211 Steven LaSota 37 Male 35-39 1:40:19.787

83 242 Shigeru Osawa 55 Male 55-59 1:40:57.943

84 323 Jim Miller 55 Male 55-59 1:41:01.167

85 81 Monica Henriques 41 Female 40-44 1:42:04.937

86 288 Margaret Taylor 58 Female 55-59 1:42:27.450

87 53 Brian Elwell 40 Male 40-44 1:42:31.687



9.6 mile - Female 50-54

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 48 Carrie Dix 51 1:33:40.010

2 51 Lauri Elkins Koch 53 1:48:18.353

3 233 Marlene Milz 52 1:51:56.873

4 254 Laura Pound 54 1:53:35.730

5 64 Katherine Garcia 51 2:24:33.067

9.6 mile - Female 55-59

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 288 Margaret Taylor 58 1:42:27.450

2 25 Joyce Buchleitner 55 1:42:48.250

9.6 mile - Male 19-24

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 217 Marcus Lostracco 24 1:16:46.313

9.6 mile - Male 25-29

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 334 Matt Haley 29 0:59:57.247

2 32 Tim Cary 25 1:19:14.893

3 253 David Polson 26 1:32:23.483

4 55 Kenneth Epperson 27 1:32:27.097

5 256 Jeremy Ragan 25 2:37:16.143

9.6 mile - Male 30-34

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 319 Ryan Woods 34 0:56:53.180

2 328 Joey Anthros 32 1:03:39.357

3 79 Eric Heintz 33 1:04:59.043

4 46 Eli Dickerson 33 1:07:31.877

5 78 Andy Hedrick 34 1:16:01.157

6 35 Sean Claire 32 1:44:49.697

7 294 Jason Tobias 31 1:56:27.873

8 43 Robert Czaplicki 34 2:05:10.173

Place Bib Name Age Category Time

88 25 Joyce Buchleitner 55 Female 55-59 1:42:48.250

89 325 Joe Banks 51 Male 50-54 1:42:52.407

90 72 Eve Hall 48 Female 45-49 1:43:12.830

91 56 Grant Fashbaugh 61 Male 60-64 1:43:25.473

92 251 Melissa Pfaffenbichler 34 Female 30-34 1:43:54.467

93 275 James Slafkosky 60 Male 60-64 1:44:16.530

94 65 Tracie Gardner 40 Female 40-44 1:44:17.557

95 35 Sean Claire 32 Male 30-34 1:44:49.697

96 227 Denise Mastroserio 43 Female 40-44 1:44:57.167

97 18 Rob Boice 59 Male 55-59 1:47:23.857

98 34 Bryan Church 54 Male 50-54 1:47:44.237

99 95 David Jensen 51 Male 50-54 1:47:50.377

100 51 Lauri Elkins Koch 53 Female 50-54 1:48:18.353

101 269 Marie Sapienza 48 Female 45-49 1:49:07.557

102 293 David Tinsley 64 Male 60-64 1:49:26.170

103 33 Jenna Cavin 42 Female 40-44 1:49:48.163

104 223 Victor Mariano 55 Male 55-59 1:50:06.130

105 71 Brooke Hadfield 34 Female 30-34 1:50:27.027

106 91 Angie Hunt 39 Female 35-39 1:50:30.097

107 66 Karen Garland 40 Female 40-44 1:51:03.530

108 226 Danielle Martin 42 Female 40-44 1:51:08.323

109 49 Judith Dobbs 38 Female 35-39 1:51:56.467

110 233 Marlene Milz 52 Female 50-54 1:51:56.873

111 87 Gary Holt 52 Male 50-54 1:52:39.310

112 218 Renee Lowe 39 Female 35-39 1:53:29.257

113 254 Laura Pound 54 Female 50-54 1:53:35.730

114 59 Jeremy Fix 40 Male 40-44 1:53:38.567

115 8 Abby Barnard 33 Female 30-34 1:54:02.647

116 250 Katheryn Pettus 42 Female 40-44 1:55:22.283

117 294 Jason Tobias 31 Male 30-34 1:56:27.873

118 262 Renee Ritterling 46 Female 45-49 1:56:53.467

119 270 Chris Schubert 39 Male 40-44 1:57:22.627

120 210 Tina Lankford 43 Female 40-44 1:58:07.613

121 225 Corbin Martin 42 Male 40-44 1:58:53.610

122 4 Rie Atkinson 42 Female 40-44 1:59:51.317

123 214 Gary Lentz 44 Male 40-44 2:00:24.703

124 45 Jorge Diaz 56 Male 55-59 2:04:42.690

125 60 Tammy Ann Fondas 40 Female 40-44 2:04:52.810

126 43 Robert Czaplicki 34 Male 30-34 2:05:10.173

127 74 Rick Hall 47 Male 45-49 2:09:04.270

128 228 Jeremy McAlister 40 Male 40-44 2:09:32.607

129 75 Carren Hannon 40 Female 40-44 2:12:45.797

130 234 Amanda Miolen 29 Female 25-29 2:18:49.450

131 36 Deonne Clark 49 Female 45-49 2:22:07.437

132 212 Ryan Lawson 36 Male 35-39 2:22:17.617

133 40 Randy Conner 63 Male 60-64 2:24:04.883

134 94 Jenny Jackson 41 Female 40-44 2:24:28.107

135 64 Katherine Garcia 51 Female 50-54 2:24:33.067



9.6 mile - Male 35-39

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 264 Gabriel Rodriguez 36 0:59:29.050

2 326 Jeff Doran 36 1:09:15.590

3 241 Edwin Ortiz 34 1:11:10.313

4 50 Rob Dornbush 36 1:18:12.663

5 267 Daniel Samstag 38 1:20:48.427

6 21 Patrick Brooks 37 1:21:32.593

7 58 Jonah Fiddler 36 1:22:48.353

8 22 Jaron Brown 37 1:23:46.857

9 85 Jonathan Hiott 39 1:23:50.683

10 27 Scott Bullard 36 1:36:16.450

11 211 Steven LaSota 37 1:40:19.787

12 212 Ryan Lawson 36 2:22:17.617

13 278 Terry Snow 38 2:31:54.090

9.6 mile - Male 40-44

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 24 Jason Bryant 41 1:01:54.087

2 13 Darby Benson 43 1:05:51.003

3 100 Andrew Karandjeff 42 1:08:06.717

4 220 Dwayne MacInnis 40 1:19:00.893

5 44 Anthony Dembickie 41 1:22:13.517

6 248 Nicholas Pepper 42 1:23:59.327

7 201 Curt Kersey 44 1:24:04.583

8 93 Takehito Ito 43 1:24:05.453

9 320 Yoshiyuki Yamamura 43 1:24:38.543

10 299 Shane Tucker 42 1:26:36.667

11 54 Greg Elwell 44 1:29:58.147

12 317 Travis Williams 43 1:31:27.810

13 306 Luke von Oldenburg 40 1:38:15.513

14 53 Brian Elwell 40 1:42:31.687

15 59 Jeremy Fix 40 1:53:38.567

16 270 Chris Schubert 39 1:57:22.627

17 225 Corbin Martin 42 1:58:53.610

18 214 Gary Lentz 44 2:00:24.703

19 228 Jeremy McAlister 40 2:09:32.607

Place Bib Name Age Category Time

136 255 Jennifer Ragan 16 Female 18 and under 2:25:10.633

137 285 Apryl Swafford 49 Female 45-49 2:30:41.140

138 277 Angela Snow 38 Female 35-39 2:31:53.857

139 278 Terry Snow 38 Male 35-39 2:31:54.090

140 331 James Hefner 81 Male 70+ 2:34:13.370

141 256 Jeremy Ragan 25 Male 25-29 2:37:16.143



9.6 mile - Male 45-49

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 67 Wayne Goff 46 1:05:28.837

2 38 Jeff Clayton 48 1:10:09.327

3 7 Jon Barker 48 1:10:20.390

4 301 Casey Turner 45 1:22:00.510

5 286 Mark A. Sweeney 48 1:22:32.270

6 330 David Cook 48 1:24:22.107

7 230 Bradley McLean 45 1:28:45.477

8 290 Scott Taylor 46 1:32:11.793

9 2 Michael Albertson 45 1:35:46.847

10 308 Paul Wearing 48 1:37:16.487

11 74 Rick Hall 47 2:09:04.270

9.6 mile - Male 50-54

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 10 Bryan Barrett 53 1:13:46.540

2 311 Hans Weissenburger 50 1:14:13.993

3 221 Bill Mackey 51 1:17:34.930

4 265 John Roth 50 1:25:12.550

5 237 George Myers 54 1:28:21.537

6 231 Myles McLeod 53 1:29:52.200

7 97 Doug Johnston 51 1:36:06.657

8 325 Joe Banks 51 1:42:52.407

9 34 Bryan Church 54 1:47:44.237

10 95 David Jensen 51 1:47:50.377

11 87 Gary Holt 52 1:52:39.310

9.6 mile - Male 55-59

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 3 Mohammad Amini 56 1:15:42.507

2 52 Dan Ellithorp 59 1:31:20.420

3 216 Ken Lopez 55 1:37:29.250

4 242 Shigeru Osawa 55 1:40:57.943

5 323 Jim Miller 55 1:41:01.167

6 18 Rob Boice 59 1:47:23.857

7 223 Victor Mariano 55 1:50:06.130

8 45 Jorge Diaz 56 2:04:42.690

9.6 mile - Male 60-64

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 61 Robert Forrest 60 1:27:29.590

2 56 Grant Fashbaugh 61 1:43:25.473

3 275 James Slafkosky 60 1:44:16.530

4 293 David Tinsley 64 1:49:26.170

5 40 Randy Conner 63 2:24:04.883



9.6 mile - Male 65-69

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 207 Ed Lafitte 66 1:35:51.923

2 272 Marlin Shelley 65 1:36:55.747

9.6 mile - Male 70+

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 331 James Hefner 81 2:34:13.370


